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QG GEN031   [https://www.abdn.ac.uk/library/documents/guides/qggen031.pdf] 

Floor 6 of The Sir Duncan Rice Library holds the Social Sciences (DDC* numbers 300-399). 

Broad subject areas include:  Sociology (301-); Anthropology (301-); Statistics (310-); Politics (320-); 
International Relations (327-); Economics (330-); Finance (332-); Education (370-). 

PLEASE NOTE: This is a general floor guide only. Search in Primo for individual titles, online resources and 
print resources held elsewhere in the library collections.
  

Subject A-Z Classmark  

Adult education 374 

Anthropology  301 

Banking 332.1 

Communities 307 

Counselling  361 

Criminology 364 

Culture and institutions 306 

Customs and folklore 390 

Economic development 338.9 

Economics  330 

Education  370 

Entrepreneurship  338.04 

Environmental protection 363.7 

Environmentalism/Studies 333.7 

European politics 320.94 

European Union 327.4 

Extractive economics 338.2728 

Finance  332 

Gender studies 305.3 

Geography – human 304.2 

Higher education 378 

Human ecology 304.2 

 
  

Subject A-Z Classmark  

Industry – production  338 

International relations  327 

International trade 382 

Investment  332.6 

Land economics  333 

Monetary policy 332.46 

Politics  320 

Popular culture, mass media 302.23 

Population 304.6 

Primary education 372 

Public administration 351 

Secondary education 373 

Social policy 360 

Sociology  301 

Statistics  310 

Taxation 336.2 

Teacher training 370.7 

Trade  380 

Transport 385 

UK Foreign Policy 327.41 

UK political parties 324.2 

UK politics 320.942 

https://abdn.primo.exlibrisgroup.com/
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Classmark 
300-399   Subject  

301 Sociology  

301 Anthropology  

302.23 Popular culture, mass media 

304.2 Geography – human  

304.2 Human ecology 

304.6 Population  

305.3 Gender studies 

306 Culture and institutions 

307 Communities 

310 Statistics  

320 Politics  

320.94 European politics 

320.942 UK politics 

324.2 UK political parties 

327 International relations  

327.4 European Union  

327.41 UK Foreign Policy 

330 Economics  

332 Finance  

332.1 Banking 

332.46 Monetary policy 

332.6 Investment  
 

Classmark 
300-399  Subject  

333 Land economics  

333.7 Environmentalism/Studies 

336.22 Taxation  

338 Industry – production 

338.2728 Extractive economics 

338.04 Entrepreneurship  

338.9 Economic development 

351 Public administration 

360 Social policy  

361 Counselling  

363.7 Environmental protection 

364 Criminology 

370 Education  

370.7 Teacher training  

372 Primary education 

373 Secondary education 

374 Adult education 

378 Higher education 

380 Trade  

382 International trade 

385 Transport  

390 Customs and folklore 

*The University of Aberdeen Library uses the Dewey Decimal Classification Scheme (DDC) to organise 
the resources on the shelves by subject. In the DDC:  

• each subject is given a different number called a classmark (each classmark has at least 3 digits). 
• each resource is allocated a classmark depending on its subject. 
• 3 letters are added after the classmark for more precise shelving. 
• these 3 letters are usually the first 3 letters of the author’s family name, but not always. 
• the classmark and the 3 letters make up the shelfmark. 
• Within the same subject an author’s works can be shelved next to one another. 


